continuing operations  48,188 (4,310)  43,878 (19,517)  24,361
Income taxes  17,666 (1,762)b  15,904 (6,831)f  9,073

Income from continuing
operations  30,522 (2,548)  27,974 (12,686)  15,288
Less: Income from
noncontrolling interests  (578) 181 b  (397) 144 f  (253)

NET INCOME FROM
CONTINUING

OPERATIONS
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
IHC

$

 29,944

$

(2,367)

$

 27,577

$

(12,542) $  15,035

Basic income per common
share
   from continuing operations $  1.73 $ (.14) $  1.59 $ (.72) $  .87

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES
   OUTSTANDING  17,314 17,314  17,314 17,314  17,314

Diluted income per common
share
   from continuing operations $  1.71 $ (.13) $  1.58 $ (.72) $  .86

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 8-K/A

9

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
DILUTED
   SHARES
OUTSTANDING  17,484 17,484  17,484 17,484  17,484

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

INDEPENDENCE HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (In thousands, except per share
data) (Unaudited)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Sale of
Risk

Pro Forma

Historical Solutions Adjusted
REVENUES:

Premiums earned $ 479,048 $ - $ 479,048
Net investment income 21,692 (78)b 21,614
Fee income 20,646 (3,753)b 16,893
Other income 4,859 (8)b 4,851
Net realized investment gains 7,688 - 7,688

533,933 (3,839) 530,094

EXPENSES:
Insurance benefits, claims and
reserves

326,035
-

326,035

Selling, general and administrative
expenses

177,848
(1,656)b

176,192

Amortization of deferred acquisition
costs

4,941
-

4,941

Interest expense on debt 1,797 - 1,797

510,621 (1,656) 508,965

Income before income taxes from continuing
operations 23,312 (2,183) 21,129
Income taxes 6,391 (283)b 6,108

Income from continuing operations 16,921 (1,900) 15,021
Less: Income from noncontrolling interests (628) 177 b (451)

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 8-K/A

10

NET ICOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
   ATTRIBUTABLE TO IHC $ 16,293 $ (1,723) $ 14,570

Basic income per common share from continuing
operations

$
.93

$
(.10) $ .83

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING 17,471 17,471 17,471

Diluted income per common share from
continuing operations

$
.92

$
(.10) $ .82

WEIGHTED AVERAGE DILUTED SHARES
OUTSTANDING 17,636 17,636 17,636

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

INDEPENDENCE HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (In thousands, except per share
data) (Unaudited)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

Sale of
Risk

Pro Forma

Historical Solutions Adjusted
REVENUES:

Premiums earned $ 495,991 $ - $ 495,991
Net investment income 27,471 (86) b 27,385
Fee income 26,954 (917) b 26,037
Other income 4,878 (13) b 4,865
Net realized investment gains 19,750 - 19,750

575,044 (1,016) 574,028

EXPENSES:
Insurance benefits, claims and
reserves

354,790
- 354,790

Selling, general and administrative
expenses

179,553
(1,345) b 178,208

15,132 - 15,132

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 8-K/A

11

Amortization of deferred acquisition
costs
Interest expense on debt 1,915 - 1,915

551,390 (1,345) 550,045

Income before income taxes from continuing
operations

23,654
329 23,983

Income taxes 8,398 114 b 8,512

Income from continuing operations 15,256 215 15,471
Less: Income from noncontrolling interests (1,477) 5 b (1,472)

NET ICOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
   ATTRIBUTABLE TO IHC $ 13,779 $ 220 $ 13,999

Basic income per common share from continuing
operations

$
.78

$
.01 $ .79

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING 17,758 17,758 17,758

Diluted income per common share from
continuing operations

$
.77

$
.01 $ .78

WEIGHTED AVERAGE DILUTED SHARES
OUTSTANDING 17,871 17,871 17,871

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 8-K/A

12

Independence Holding Company

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

Note 1:

Basis of Presentation

Independence Holding Company (the �Company�, �IHC� or we, us and our) and American Independence Corp. (�AMIC�)